Adla Jayaram Reddy, vide Regd Sale Deed bearing Doct. No.282/2004 

before SRO Bowenpally and bounded by: 

Boundaries:  

North  : Plot No. 13,  

South  : Road, 

East  : plot No. 13/A, 

West  : 30’ Wide Road. 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 1,59,04,800/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN 
RS.) 

Rs.15,90,480/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Thousand 

Four Hundred and Eighty Only) through DD(Only) in favor of 

‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ranigunj. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs One Lakh only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 09-01-2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited,

[...]

Near Sainikpuri Post Office, VTC, 

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad, 

Hyderabad, Telangana-500094. 

Loan Ref No 3023 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

10-10-2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-
13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 1,05,83,581.97/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs 

Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty 

One Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 08-11-2024 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 

POSSESSION NOTICE 
08-03-2024  

OUTSTANDING DUES   (IN RS.) 

as on  03-02-2025 > 

Rs. 1,21,20,854.97(Rupees One Crore Twenty One Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Four Rupees 

Ninety Seven Paise 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer.  

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz